Tab settings⇔⇔⇔∇ ¹		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacing and 10102	6709	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dean Papadopoulos, Allan Tanzman, Rodolfo Belliardi, and Richard A. Baker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No No So Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Schneider Automation Inc. Internal Address: One High Street E C E IV North Andover, MA 01845 Street Address: same	
Other	City: State: Zip:	
Execution Date: April 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/223,402 Filed: 12/30/98 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 1	
correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Involved:	
Name: Square D Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept.		
1415 South Roselle Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Palatine, IL 60067	Deposit account number: 19-3875(SAA-18)	
Palatine, IL 60067 Street Address:		
Street Address: same City: State: Zip: 7/1999 DNGUYEN 00000233 193875 09223402	19-3875(SAA-18)	
Street Address: same City: State: Zip: 7/1999 DNGUYEN 00000233 193875 09223402 C:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	19-3875(SAA-18) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.SAA-18

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Richard A. Baker, Allan Tanzman, Dean Papadopoulos and Rodolfo</u> <u>Belliardi</u>, have made an invention pertaining to <u>"Embedded File System for a Programmable Logic</u> <u>Controller</u>" as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. SAA-18) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at North Andover, Massachusettes, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC. in my (our) capacity as its employee(s) and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I (we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto subscribed my (our) name(s) on the date set forth opposite my (our) signature(s).

First Inventor:	
Maris K	13 APRIL 1999
(Name)	(Date)
1 14	
State of Massachusells	
County of <u>Case</u>	
Signed or attested before me on <u>13 Apen</u>	1999 by KICHARD A. BAKER, IR
(Date)	e) (Name)
	12 Rot
	Matin V. Worah NOTARY PUBLIC

4

PATENT • REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0116

Second Inventor:

(Name)

<u>4-/13/97</u> (Date)

State of ____ County of

Signed or attested before me on	4/13/99	by ALLAN	TANZMAN
	(Date)	(Nar	ne)
	M	Ir la	\rightarrow
	- ///0	ever V. IC	Orax
		NOTARY PUBL ^V IC	-

Third Inventor: 13/99 (Name) State of County of _____ え Signed or attested before me on <u>4/13/99</u> by <u>DEAN PAPADUPOULOS</u> (Date) (Name) (Name) (Name)

My commission expires 11/25/99.

Fourth Inventor:

Rodolfo Belliardi (Date) 13 1999 State of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Essep</u> <u>4/13/99</u> Signed or attested before me on <u>May Belliara</u> by <u>RODOLFO</u> <u>BELLIARD</u>; (Date) (Name) Maria . Locat

My commission expires 11/25/99.

RECORDED: 04/19/1999